

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

<u>DAIS Partners with Leading Hospitals across Mumbai for Cutting-Edge Hand Surgery</u> <u>Initiative</u>

Initiative of Division of Auxein Institute for Surgeons (DAIS) to Elevate Surgical Mastery and Enhance Patient Care

Mumbai, 21st September 2024 — Division of Auxein Institute for Surgeons (DAIS) proudly collaborated with leading hospitals across Mumbai, including Jaslok Hospital, Zen Hospital, Pinnacle Ortho Centre, Sir HN Reliance Foundation Hospital, and Seth GHMC & KEM Hospital, for a live surgery course focused on 'Hand Surgery' from September 18th to 21st, 2024.

The workshop featured esteemed national faculty, including Dr. Sudhir Warrier, Dr. Hemant Patankar, Dr. Parad Lad, Dr. Rohan Habbu, Dr. Prashant Kamble, and Dr. Kiran Ladkat, who offered unparalleled insights and hands-on training to enhance surgical skills.

Mr. Rahul Luthra, Vice President - Global Sales & Marketing, stated, "Auxein Medical, through the Division of Auxein Institute for Surgeons (DAIS), aims to enhance medical education and research, ultimately improving patient care. We are grateful to our partner hospitals and esteemed faculty for their support in advancing medical education and surgical skills through the Hand Surgery Course."

Division of Auxein Institute for Surgeons (DAIS) is an initiative reflected Auxein's unwavering commitment to advancing surgical education. DAIS provided over 700 case studies and hands-on training, dedicated to elevating surgical skills and improving patient care through customized implants and innovative solutions.

About DAIS: Division of Auxein Institute for Surgeons is research and education based platform which specializes in surgical treatment of trauma, spine, and musculoskeletal disorders via constant innovation. Being a medical guide and a non-profit organization, DAIS strives to attain a global network of surgeons and plan to be the leading educational platform for all. DAIS's academy mission is improving patient's life through innovative orthopaedic research and development.

For more information about DAIS Academy, please visit: DAIS Academy, Auxein Medical YouTube Channel

Media Contact:

Ms. Neeti Mathur, Head- Corporate Communication & Public Relations | +91 7419770140 | n.mathur@auxein.com